
22 FINANCIALEXPRESS

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COMFRIDAY, JUNE 28, 2024

L&T Finance Limited
(Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited)
Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building
Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom
Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098
CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833
Branch office: Mumbai

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY
TheAuthorisedOfficer of L&T Finance Limitedunder the Securitisation andReconstructionof Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
[54OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on �ÄS ISWHERE IS BASIS� and �AS ISWHAT IS
CONDITION�bywayof�PUBLICAUCTION� for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

Date: 28.06.2024
Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer
Sd/-

For L&T Finance Limited

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Name
of Borrower

and
Co-Borrower

Total
Outstanding
dues as on
26.06.2024

Earnest
Money

Deposit 10%
or more of
RP (In ` )

Reserve
Price
(In ` )

Date of
Inspection

Date and
Time of
Auction

Loan
Account

Number(s)

Secured Property
Address

Possession
taken

H1750319
01210222
33 &
H1750319
01210222
33L

Rs.
60,93,407.53/-

Rs.
4,21,680/-

Rs.
42,16,800/-

On All
Working
days with

Prior
Appointm

ent

01-08-2024
From 10
A.M. to
5:30 P.M.

All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property
Address: Flat No. 902On9th Floor InWing
B, Admeasuring Carpet Area 593 Sq.ft.,
Exclusivly Balcony Area 49 Sq.ft., Total
Area Admeasuring 642 Sq.ft. In The
Building Casa Fontana Alongwith One
Car Parking Space Situated At Central
Park, Kalyan Shill Road, Dombivali East,
Thane,Maharashtra 421203

1. Vinod
Padmasanan
2. Pooja Vinod

11th June
2024

1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of
SARFAESIActwith the aid and throughpublic e-E-auctionmode.

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on
�AS ISWHERE IS�BASIS& �AS ISWHAT IT IS�CONDITION.

3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit
of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or
before31/07/2024.

4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTHF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction.
The EMDwill not carry any interest.

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring �L&T Finance Limited�
payable atMumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 01/08/2024 i.e., day of e-auction or on the nextworking day i.e., 02/08/2024, which deposit will have to
confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited.
The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of
confirmationof sale of immovable property or such extendedperiod as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.., Name - Harilal Gupta, L&T Finance
Ltd, ContactNo. 8080302861andSantosh Tiwari, ContactNo. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, BrindavanBuilding, PlotNo.
177, Kalina, CSTRoad,NearMercedes Showroom, Santacruz (East),Mumbai - 400 098.At any stageof the E-auction, theAuthorisedOfficermay
accept/reject/modify/cancel thebid/offer or post-pone the E-auctionwithout assigningany reason thereof andwithout anyprior notice.

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stampduty, registration fees, etc. that is required tobepaid in order to
get theproperty conveyed/delivered inhis/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, about theholdingof above-mentionedpublic E-auction sale.

9. TheBorrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby calledupon topay the entire loanoutstandingdues asmentionedabovebefore
the said E-auctiondate failingwhich the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale theproperty as per theprovisions laid down in the SARFAESIACT,2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise
with the securedassets referred to in thenoticewithout priorwritten consent of L&T Finance Limited.

DEMAND NOTICE
UnderSection13(2)of SecuritizationandReconstructionof FinancialAssets&Enforcementof Security InterestAct 2002 (Hereinafter referredto
as TheAct)
Wehave issuedDemandNoticeunder Section13(2)of theAct to youall (Borrower/s,Co-borrower/s&Guarantor/s) throughRegisteredPostAcknowledgeDue, as
you have defaulted in paymentof interest and principal installmentsof your loan account, and have failed andneglected to clear the said outstandingdues. As a
result, the loan accounthas been classifiedas Non-PerformingAsset (NPA) in the book of account in accordancewith the directives relating to asset classification
issuedby the ReserveBankOf India. TheNoticehas been returnedas “undelivered”and thereforewe are now issuing this notice to you all under 13(2) of theAct
andherebycallingupon to repay theamountmentionedin thenoticeappendedbelowto the L&TFinancialServices. (Erstwhile,L&THoldingsFinanceLtd)within
the period of 60 Days from the date of this Paper Notification togetherwith further interest and other charges from the date of DemandNotice till payment or
realization. In case you are not dischargingyour liabilitiesunder the terms of this notice,we shall be constrainedto exercise all or any one of the rights conferred
underSection13(4)or Section14of theAct. “This iswithoutprejudicetoany rightsavailabletousunder theAct and /or anyother law in force fromtime to time.’’

L&T Finance Limited
(formerly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited)
Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building
Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom
Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098
CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833
Branch office: Mumbai

Date: 28.06.2024
Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer
Sd/-

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

H0303429092104
0256

Loan
Account
Number

Borrower/s &
Co-borrower/s

Name
Description of the Immovable Property (Mortgaged)

Demand Notice date / NPA date /
Outstanding Amount

Outstanding
Amount (`) As OnNPA Date

1. Harshal Vasant
Shirke
2. Asha Harshal
Shirke
3. Asha Enterprises
(through Its
Proprietor Harshal
Shirke)

Demand Notice date:
07/06/2024
NPA date: 31/01/2024

Rs. 88,91,364.97/-
(Rupees Eighty Eight
Lac Ninety One
Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty Four
and Ninety Seven
Paise) as on date
06/06/2024

Schedule � I
All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Address: Flat No. 302,
Admeasuring 510 Sq. Ft. Built Up Area On The 3rd Floor Situated At
CharkopMaitrayCo-opHsg. Society In TheBuildingKnownKshitij As
Plot No. 34, Charkop Village, Kandivali (west) Mumbai Maharashtra
– 400067 Constructed On All That Piece And Parcel Of Land
Admeasuring About 2443 Sq.meters Or Thereabout Within The
Limits Of Municipal Corporation Of Greter Bombay And Within The
Registration District And Sub-district Of Bombay City And Bombay
Suburban.TheConsistingOfGround+4 Floors

FORT MARKET BRANCH :- Post Box No. 10119,
G. P. O. Fort, Pandiya House, Opp. Fort Market, 309,
Shahit, Shahid Bhagat Songh Rd, Mumbai - 400001.

DEMAND NOTICE [SECTION 13(2)
To,
1. M/s. Todi Synthetics Pvt. Ltd. (Borrower) D3 106, Gopal Nagar, Bhiwandi Kalyan

Road, Naka Bhiwandi, Mumbai - 421302.
2. Sh. Ramkishor Bajranglal Todi (Guarantor) R/o. B1 15 16, Gautam Arcade, Raut

Road Nr. Daulat Nagar, Kopri Colony Thane East, Thane, Maharashtra - 400603.
3. Sh. Sureshkumar Bajranglal Todi (Guarantor) R/o. B 201, Gautam Arcade Raut,

Nr. Daulat Nagar, Kopri Colony, Thane East, Thane, Maharashtra - 400603.
4. M/s. Todi Synthetics Pvt. Ltd., R/o. Commercial Premises Bearing No. 201, On

The 2nd Floor of The Society Known As “Naviwadi Shree Maheshwari Co-Operative
Housing Society Ltd.” Situated At Naviwadi Lane Bhuleshwar Division, Taluka
Mumbai, District Mumbai.

Dear Sir,
Sub: - Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of the Securitization & Reconstruction
of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.
That M/s. Todi Synthetics Pvt. Ltd. through its Directors Sh. Ramkishor Bajranglal
Todi & Sh Sureshkumar Bajranglal Todi has availed the following loans/ credit
facilities from our Fort Market Branch from time to time:-

Date : 25.06.2024
Place : Mumbai

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

No. Loan No. Nature of Loan/
Limit Loan Amount Liability as on

10.06.2024
Rate of
Interest

1. 125001181234 MSME-CC/WC Rs.
2,65,00,000/- Rs. 2,68,30,073.55 9.80% +2.00%

penal int.

2. 170004465783 MSME GECL 1.0 Rs. 77,00,000/- Rs. 78,19,978.66 9.25% + 2.00%
penal int.

TOTAL Rs. 3,42,00,000/- Rs. 3,46,50,052.21
The above said loan/credit facilities are duly secured by way of mortgage of the
assets more specifically described in the schedule hereunder, by virtue of the relevant
documents executed by you in our favour. Since you had failed to discharge your
liabilities as per the terms and conditions stipulated, the Bank has classified the debt as
NPA on 09.06.2024. Hence, we hereby issue this notice to you under Section 13(2) of
the subject Act calling upon you to discharge the entire liability of Rs. 3, 46, 50,052.21
(Rupees Three Crores Forty Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand Fifty Two and Paisa Twenty
One Only) as on 10.06.2024 with accrued and up-to-date interest and other expenses,
within sixty days from the date of the notice, failing which we shall exercise all or any of
the rights under Section 13(4) of the subject Act.
Further, you are hereby restrained from dealing with any of the secured assets mentioned in
the schedule in any manner whatsoever, without our prior consent.This is without prejudice
to any other rights available to us under the subject Act and/or any other law in force.
Your attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
The demand notice had also been issued on 11/06/2024 to you by Registered Post Ack
due to your last known address available in the Branch record.

SCHEDULE
The specific details of the assets Mortgaged/Hypothecated are enumerated hereunder:

S. No. Detailed Description to be given

1.

All That Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Details: - Mortgage of Commercial
Office 106 And 106A, On The First Floor In The Building No. D-3, of The Scheme
Known As “Gopal Nagar” Constructed On Land Bearing Survey No. 11(P), 12(P),
13(P), 14A(P) & 60 And C. S. No. 700(P), 702(P), 703(P), 706(P), 704 of Village
Kap Kanheri Taluka Bhiwandi, District Thane - 421302: Extent 35.68 Sq Meters
(383.91 Sq. Ft.) Built Up Area & Bounded As Follows : North : 40’Feet Road,
South : 40’ Internal Road, East : 40’ Internal Road, West : Mumbai Agra Road
Cersai Security Interest Id - 400057787277
Name of Title Holder: Sh. Ramkishor BajranglalTodi & Sh. Sureshkumar BajranglalTodi

2.

All That Part & Parcel of Property Bearing Details:- Mortgage of Commercial
Premises Bearing No. 201, On The 2nd Floor Admeasuring 321 Sq. Ft. Usable
Carpet Area (Which Includes Balcony & Flowerbed), of The Society Known As
“Naviwadi Shree Maheshwari Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd.” Situated At
Naviwadi Lane Constructed On A Land Bearing Collector’s Old Nos. 64, New Nos.
648, 652, Old Survey No. 378 & New Nos. 292 And Bearing Cadestral Survey
No. 1987 of Bhuleshwar Division, Taluka Mumbai, District Mumbai In The City
& Registration Sub-District of Bombay Bounded As Follows : North : Property
of Ramrao Anandrao & Others, South : Property of Sikajee Keshrinath & Now
Ratanchand Gagalchand, East : Naviwadi Lane, West : Property of Seth Naranji
Dwarkadas And Partly By Property of Sorabji And Ardeshir Bejonji
Cersai Security Interest Id – 400057787237
Name of Title Holder: Mr. Ramkishore Bajranglal Todi

FORT MARKET BRANCH :- Post Box No. 10119,
G. P. O. Fort, Pandiya House, Opp. Fort Market, 309,
Shahit, Shahid Bhagat Songh Rd, Mumbai - 400001.

DEMAND NOTICE [SECTION 13(2)
To,
1. Mr. Rishabh Vijay Saroj, R/o. 2nd Floor, Flat No. 101, Chandrabhaga Niwas 8 1B

Canol Road, Lane No. 06, Karvengar Pune Mahashtra - 411052.
2. Mrs Vidya vijay Saroj, W/o. Vijay R. Saroj, R/o. Flat No. 103-B, Hind Building No. 05

Pratiksha Nagar, Sion Mumbai, Mahashtra - 400022.
3. Mr. Rishabh Vijay Saroj, R/o. Flat No. 605, D Wing, Building No. M-2, Pratiksha

Nagar Sion (East), Mahashtra - 400022.
4. Mrs.Vidya Vijay Saroj, W/o. Vijay R. Saroj, R/o. Flat No. B-601, 6th Floor, in “B” Wing

of the building known as “ Om Sai Classic” Situated At Village Ambernath, Taluka
Ambernath, Dist. Thane.

5. Mr Rishabh Vijay Saroj, R/o. Flat No. B-601, 6th Floor in “B” Wing of the Building known
as “Om Sai Classic” Situated At Village Ambernath, Taluka Ambernath, Dist Thane.

6. Mr. Vidya Vijay Saroj, R/o. Flat No. 605, D Wing, Building No. M-2, Pratiksha Nagar
Sion (East), Mahashtra - 400022.

Dear Sir,
Sub: - Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of the Securitization & Reconstruction
of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.
That Sh. Rishabh Vijay Saroj & Smt. Vidya Vijay Saroj has availed the following
loans/ credit facilities from our Fotr Market Branch from time to time:-

Date : 25.06.2024
Place : Mumbai

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

No. Loan No. Nature of Loan/
Limit Loan Amount Liability as on

11.06.2024
Rate of
Interest

1. 160000729274 Housing Finance Rs.
34,00,000/- Rs. 34,40,645.28 9.15 %+2.%

penal int
TOTAL Rs. 34,00,000/- Rs. 34,40,645.28

The above said loan/credit facilities are duly secured by way of mortgage of the assets more
specifically described in the schedule hereunder, by virtue of the relevant documents executed
by you in our favour. Since you had failed to discharge your liabilities as per the terms and
conditions stipulated, the Bank has classified the debt as NPA on 10.06.2024. Hence, we hereby
issue this notice to you under Section 13(2) of the subject Act calling upon you to discharge the
entire liability of Rs. 34, 40,645.28 (Rupees Thirty Four Lakhs Forty Thousand Six Hundred
Forty Five And Paisa Twenty Eight Only) as on 11.06.2024 with accrued and up-to-date
interest and other expenses, within sixty days from the date of the notice, failing which we shall
exercise all or any of the rights under Section 13(4) of the subject Act.
Further, you are hereby restrained from dealing with any of the secured assets mentioned in the
schedule in any manner whatsoever, without our prior consent. This is without prejudice to any
other rights available to us under the subject Act and/or any other law in force.
Your attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, in
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
The demand notice had also been issued on 12/06/2024 to you by Registered Post Ack due to
your last known address available in the Branch record.

SCHEDULE
The specific details of the assets Mortgaged/Hypothecated are enumerated hereunder
S. No. Detailed Description to be given

1.

All That Part And Parcel of Property Bearing Details:- Residential Flat Bearing
Flat No. B-601, Adm 77.78 Sq. Mts. Actual Carpet Area On The 6th Floor In ‘B’
Wing of The Building Known As “Om Sai Classic” Constructed On Land Bearing
Survey No. 131/8/1/B City Sy. No. 9378 Area Admeasuring 2239 Sq. Mts. Situated
At Village Ambernath, Taluka Ambernath, Municipal Council And Bounded As
Follows. Bounded As Follows:- North : Dharamaji Palace Building, South : Om
Sai Towers, East : Property of Mr. Sanjay S. Patil, West : 18 Feet Road,
Cersai Security Interest Id - 400060565015
Name of Title Holder: Sh. Rishabh Vijay Saroj & Smt. Vidya Vijay Saroj

Whereas, the undersigned being theAuthorised Officer of The Cosmos Co-op. Bank Ltd.,
under theSecuritisation &Reconstruction of FinancialAssets andEnforcement of Security
InterestAct 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred u/s 13(12) read with
rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated
04.04.2024 to thereby calling upon theBorrower/Mortgagor -Mr. Suresh Madhukar Parab
(Deceased) through his legal heir a) Ms. Supriya Suresh Parab, b) Mr. Nikhil Suresh
Parab, c) Mr. Darshan Suresh Parab, Co-Borrower/Mortgagor - Mr. Mahesh Madhukar
Parab andGuarantors:- (1) Mr. Vilas Bapu Shikare & (2) Mr. RajeshGopalAngchekar to
repay the amount as mentioned in the notice being ` 51,89,024.00 (Rupees Fifty One
Lakhs Eighty Nine ThousandAnd Twenty Four Only) plus further interest and charges
thereonwithin 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower, Co-Borrower, Guarantors & Mortgagors having failed to repay the amount,
notice is hereby given to the Borrower, Co-Borrower, Guarantors & Mortgagors and the
public in general that the undersigned has taken CONSTRUCTIVE POSSESSION of the
property described herein below, in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-
section (4) of section 13 ofAct readwith rule 8 of theSecurity Interest (Enforcement) Rules,

th2002 on25 dayof June2024.
TheBorrower,Co-Borrower,Guarantors&Mortgagorsattention is invited toprovisionsof sub
section (8)of section13of theAct in respectof timeavailable to redeemthesecuredassets.
The Borrower, Co-Borrower, Guarantors & Mortgagors in particular and the public in
general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealingswith the property
will be subject to the charge of The Cosmos Co-Op. Bank Ltd. for an amount mentioned
here in above with interest, cost and incidental charges thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY (SECURED ASSETS)
All that piece & parcel of Flat No.B - 209, admeasuring 985 sq. ft. built –up area, situated
on the Second Floor of Twin Tower Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., constructed on
piece and parcel of land bearing CTS No.387, 389, 390, 394, 395 and 399, Manish Park,
Pump House, Jijamata Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 in the Registration Sub
District of Mumbai Suburban District and within Local limits of Greater Mumbai Municipal
Corporation. Together with proportionate share in the Land under the building common
amenities and facilities in the buildingwith right of ways, easement and parking available to
the saidUnit with shares andmembership attached to said premises.

Date: 25.06.2024
Place: Andheri East, Mumbai

Sd/-
Authorised Officer

Under SARFAESI ACT – 2002
The Cosmos Co-Op Bank. Ltd

Recovery & Write-off Department Region-II
Correspondence Address : Horizon Building, 1st Floor, Ranade Road
& Gokhale Road Junction, Gokhale Road (North), Dadar (West),
Mumbai 400 028. Phone No. 022- 69476012/57/58

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule-8(1)] - for Immovable Property


